As of July 13, 2004, there were 40,115,610 shares of our common stock issued and outstanding and 1,500,000 shares of our Series A
Preferred Stock issued and outstanding. There are currently no other classes or series of preferred stock authorized or outstanding.

The following table sets forth our actual capitalization at March 31, 2004, and pro forma to give effect to the issuance of 1,500,000 shares of
our Series A Preferred Stock issued in a public offering completed on July 7, 2004, and pro forma as adjusted to give effect to the issuance of
700,000 shares of our Series A Preferred Stock offered hereby and the application of the estimated net proceeds therefrom based upon a public
offering price of $25.00 per share. The capitalization information set forth in the table below is qualified by the more detailed consolidated
financial statements and notes thereto included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2003.

March 31, 2004

Pro Forma
As

Actual Pro Forma Adjusted(1)

(In thousands)
Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred stock, par value $0.01 per share, 10,000,000 shares
authorized; none (actual), 1,500,000 (pro forma) and 2,200,000
(pro forma as adjusted) issued and outstanding, aggregate
liquidation preference $37,500,000 (pro forma) and $55,000,000
(pro forma as adjusted) $ � $ 15 $ 22
Common stock, $0.01 par value per share, 100,000,000 shares
authorized, 39,875,524 shares issued and outstanding(2) 399 399 399
Additional paid-in capital 623,953 659,257 675,999
Retained earnings 125,504 125,504 125,504
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (8,675) (8,675) (8,675)

Total stockholders� equity $741,181 $776,500 $793,249

(1) After deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us. Assumes no exercise of
the underwriters� over-allotment option to purchase up to an additional 105,000 shares of Series A Preferred Stock.

(2) Excludes 1,139,162 shares of common stock that are reserved for issuance upon exercise of outstanding options granted under our 1999
Omnibus Stock Incentive Plan as of June 30, 2004.

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN HOME MORTGAGE INVESTMENT CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 4

Table of Contents

The information contained in this preliminary prospectus supplement is not complete and may be changed. This preliminary